TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM348336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WORLD WRESTLING ENTERTAINMENT, INC.		06/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEGEND PICTURES, LLC	
Street Address:	2900 W. ALAMEDA AVE.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1500	
City:	BURBANK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91505	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Ty	ре	Number	Word Mark
Registration Nu	mber:	4436755	LEGENDARY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-466-0544

Email: cccalcagno@gmail.com

Carla C Calcagno **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1250 24th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet G Ricciuti
SIGNATURE:	/Jgr123/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005578 FRAME: 0696

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address of 1241 East Main Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, is the owner of record of the trademark LEGENDARY and United States trademark registration number 4,436,755 for the mark LEGENDARY.

WHEREAS, Legend Pictures, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware with a business address of 2900 W. Alameda Ave., Suite 1500, Burbank, CA 91505, is desirous of acquiring the trademark LEGENDARY and the United States trademark registration number 4,436,755 for the mark LEGENDARY, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WWE does hereby assign and transfer <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, as of June 1, 2015 to Legend Pictures, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark LEGENDARY and the United States trademark registration number 4,436,755 for the mark LEGENDARY, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the trademark.

Effective date: June 1, 2015

WORLD WRESTLING ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

By Khinsmiller

Name: Lauren Dienes-Middlen

Title: Vice President-Intellectual Property

Date July 16, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005578 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 07/16/2015